
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Stafford

Liberated at 09:30:00 on 29/08/09 in a LIGHT WEST NORTH WEST wind

32 members sent in a total of 281 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 G Grant & Son Springfield Homing Club 7 13:07:22 155 413 SU 09 S 2003 BLUE Cock 1256.922

2 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:09:12 155 239 SU 09 S 2351 BLUE BAR Cock 1245.616

3 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:09:26 155 239 SU 09 S 2357 BLUE BAR Cock 1244.291

4 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:10:29 155 1455 SU 09 S 2424 BLUE BAR Cock 1243.881

5 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 13:38:02 175 428 SU 09 S 7809 BLUE Cock 1243.494

6 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:19:17 161 1573 SU 09 S 5377 CHEQUER Cock 1242.711

7 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:19:17 161 1573 SU 09 S 5409 BLUE Hen 1242.711

8 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:19:31 161 1573 SU 09 S 5364 CHEQUER Cock 1241.448

9 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 9 13:16:32 158 1141 SU 09 S 1452 BLUE BAR Cock 1232.582

10 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 12 13:13:32 155 1264 SU 09 S 5722 BLUE PIED Cock 1226.054

11 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 12 13:14:08 155 1264 SU 09 S 5746 BLACK PIED Hen 1222.772

12 J Martin Eastriggs Homing Club 4 13:17:06 155 1508 GB 09 B 36858 CHEQUER Hen 1207.873

13 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 12 13:17:58 155 1264 SU 09 S 5769 BLACK Cock 1202.211

14 T Skelton Springfield Homing Club 5 13:19:38 155 413 SU 09 S 2116 SLATEY PIED Cock ABCDEF 24.11 1189.779

15 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 13:31:57 162 283 SU 09 M 3986 BLUE PIED Cock 1179.595

16 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 13:33:26 162 283 SU 09 S 5318 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1172.407

17 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 12 13:39:54 165 935 SU 09 S 6703 CHEQUER Cock ABCD 1.87 1165.806

18 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:35:42 161 1573 SU 09 S 5419 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1159.678

19 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 8 13:26:18 155 534 SU 09 S 1823 BLUR BAR Hen 1156.725

20 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:39:25 161 1573 SU 09 S 5411 CHEQUER Hen 1142.398

21 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 13:29:04 155 264 GB 09 V 11307 MEALY Hen 1142.209

22 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 8 13:31:05 155 534 SU 09 S 1804 BLUR BAR Hen 1133.774

23 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:45:19 161 1573 SU 09 S 5432 BLUE Cock 1115.998

24 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:38:31 155 239 SU 09 S 2363 CHEQUER Cock 1098.675

25 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 12 13:55:15 165 935 SU 09 S 6677 BLUE BAR Cock 1098.341

26 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:38:50 155 239 SU 09 S 3197 BLUE BAR Hen 1097.277

27 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 8 13:39:59 155 534 SU 09 S 1851 BLUE BAR Hen 1093.409

28 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:41:31 155 1455 SU 09 S 2418 BLUE PIED Hen 1090.405

29 G Grant & Son Springfield Homing Club 7 13:44:29 155 413 SU 09 S 1931 RED Cock 1073.599

30 L Mitchell Eastriggs Homing Club 3 13:46:10 155 1573 SU 09 S 6395 BLUE BAR Cock 1071.072

31 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:56:15 161 1639 SU 09 S 5234 BLUR BAR Cock 1070.419

32 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:56:52 161 1639 SU 09 S 5209 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1067.945

33 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 14:03:16 165 1258 SU 09 S 3666 CHEQUER Hen 1067.302

34 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 9 13:56:53 161 1324 SU 09 S 5247 BLUE Hen 1066.698

35 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:58:08 161 1573 SU 09 S 5361 GRIZZLE Hen 1062.654

36 RSR & RJ Rome Annan & District Homing Club 4 13:55:59 156 1295 SU 09 S 710 BLUE PIED Cock 1037.114

37 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:05:35 161 1573 SU 09 S 5347 BLUE PIED Cock 1033.927

38 L Mitchell Eastriggs Homing Club 3 13:59:04 155 1573 SU 09 S 6374 BLUE PIED Cock 1019.721

39 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:13:09 161 1573 SU 09 S 5385 CHEQUER Hen 1006.297

40 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 28 14:07:52 157 1564 SU 09 S 1508 BLUE PIED Hen 1000.062

41 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 14:39:00 175 428 SU 09 S 7832 BLUE Hen 998.149

42 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 14:05:06 155 264 GB 09 V 11336 RED Hen 992.599

43 J Martin Eastriggs Homing Club 4 14:06:45 155 1508 GB -9 V 40373 CHEQUER Hen 991.176

44 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 28 14:11:09 157 1564 SU 09 S 1578 CHEQUER Hen 988.383

45 A Nicholson Annan & District Homing Club 4 14:13:50 157 205 SU 09 S 678 BLUE BAR Hen 974.251

46 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:25:48 161 1573 SU 09 S 5420 CHEQUER Cock 963.262

47 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 14:20:12 157 124 SU 09 S 370 BLUE BAR Cock 952.598

48 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 14:17:54 155 264 SU 09 S 2864 MEALY Cock 948.468

49 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 14:18:52 155 264 GB 09 V 11308 BLUE Hen 945.294

50 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:34:04 161 1573 SU 09 S 5376 CHEQUER Cock 937.074

51 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:34:06 161 1573 SU 09 S 5424 BLUE BAR Hen 936.971

52 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:34:08 161 1573 SU 09 S 5402 GRIZZLE Hen 936.869

53 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:35:19 161 1573 SU 09 S 5401 GRIZZLE Cock 933.238

54 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 9 14:35:08 161 1324 SU 09 S 5257 CHEQUER PIED Cock G 4.75 932.982

55 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:43:24 161 1573 SU 09 S 5384 CHEQUER Hen 909.167

56 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:44:01 161 1573 SU 09 S 5395 BLUE Cock 907.382

57 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:53:20 161 1573 SU 09 S 5394 CHEQUER Hen 881.236



58 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 15:03:23 165 1258 SU 09 S 3655 CHEQUER Hen 874.843

59 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:59:47 161 1573 SU 09 S 5425 BLUE PIED Cock 864.001

60 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 11 14:54:43 157 211 SU 09 S 477 DARK Cock 851.607

61 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 15:08:29 161 1573 SU 09 S 5367 CHEQUER Hen 841.793

62 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 15:37:59 175 428 SU 09 S 7834 BLUE Cock 838.158

63 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 11 15:04:51 157 211 GB 09 B 10202 CHEQUER Hen 825.835

64 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 11 15:05:49 157 211 SU 09 S 488 BLUE PIED Hen 823.458

65 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 15:29:41 165 1258 SU 09 S 3612 BLUE PIED Cock 810.874

66 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:03:18 175 428 SU 09 S 7846 CHEQUER Hen 784.205

67 T Skelton Springfield Homing Club 5 15:18:50 155 413 SU 09 S 2121 CHEQUER Cock 783.219

68 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 15:58:53 167 899 SU 09 S 6972 CHEQUER Cock 758.117

69 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 16:19:18 168 142 SU 09 S 5988 CHEQUER PIED Hen 722.751

70 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 16:22:45 165 1258 SU 09 S 3616 BLUE PIED Hen 706.621

71 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 16:51:36 165 1258 SU 09 S 3673 BLUE Hen 660.457

72 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:59:46 167 899 SU 09 S 6988 CHEQUER Hen 655.493

73 A Nicholson Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:48:17 157 205 SU 09 S 651 CHEQUER Hen 630.927

74 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 17:48:16 157 124 SU 09 S 374 DARK CHEQUER Hen 554.811



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Stafford

Liberated at 09:30:00 on 29/08/09 in a LIGHT WEST NORTH WEST wind

28 members sent in a total of 256 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 G Grant & Son Springfield Homing Club 7 13:07:22 155 413 SU 09 S 2003 BLUE Cock ABCDEFGN 53.51 25.00 1256.922

2 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:09:12 155 239 SU 09 S 2351 BLUE BAR Cock ABCDEFN 15.79 15.00 1245.616

3 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:09:26 155 239 SU 09 S 2357 BLUE BAR Cock 10.00 1244.291

4 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:10:29 155 1455 SU 09 S 2424 BLUE BAR Cock 10.00 1243.881

5 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 13:38:02 175 428 SU 09 S 7809 BLUE Cock 5.00 1243.494

6 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:19:17 161 1573 SU 09 S 5377 CHEQUER Cock 1242.711

7 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:19:17 161 1573 SU 09 S 5409 BLUE Hen 1242.711

8 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:19:31 161 1573 SU 09 S 5364 CHEQUER Cock 1241.448

9 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 9 13:16:32 158 1141 SU 09 S 1452 BLUE BAR Cock 5.00 1232.582

10 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 12 13:13:32 155 1264 SU 09 S 5722 BLUE PIED Cock 5.00 1226.054

11 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 12 13:14:08 155 1264 SU 09 S 5746 BLACK PIED Hen 4.00 1222.772

12 J Martin Eastriggs Homing Club 4 13:17:06 155 1508 GB 09 B 36858 CHEQUER Hen 1207.873

13 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 12 13:17:58 155 1264 SU 09 S 5769 BLACK Cock 1202.211

14 T Skelton Springfield Homing Club 5 13:19:38 155 413 SU 09 S 2116 SLATEY PIED Cock 1189.779

15 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 13:31:57 162 283 SU 09 M 3986 BLUE PIED Cock 1179.595

16 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 13:33:26 162 283 SU 09 S 5318 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1172.407

17 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 12 13:39:54 165 935 SU 09 S 6703 CHEQUER Cock 1165.806

18 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:35:42 161 1573 SU 09 S 5419 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1159.678

19 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 8 13:26:18 155 534 SU 09 S 1823 BLUR BAR Hen 1156.725

20 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:39:25 161 1573 SU 09 S 5411 CHEQUER Hen 1142.398

21 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 13:29:04 155 264 GB 09 V 11307 MEALY Hen 1142.209

22 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 8 13:31:05 155 534 SU 09 S 1804 BLUR BAR Hen 1133.774

23 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:45:19 161 1573 SU 09 S 5432 BLUE Cock 1115.998

24 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:38:31 155 239 SU 09 S 2363 CHEQUER Cock 1098.675

25 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 12 13:55:15 165 935 SU 09 S 6677 BLUE BAR Cock 1098.341

26 W F Van Nuil Springfield Homing Club 10 13:38:50 155 239 SU 09 S 3197 BLUE BAR Hen 1097.277

27 Mr & Mrs G Power Springfield Homing Club 8 13:39:59 155 534 SU 09 S 1851 BLUE BAR Hen 1093.409

28 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:41:31 155 1455 SU 09 S 2418 BLUE PIED Hen 1090.405

29 G Grant & Son Springfield Homing Club 7 13:44:29 155 413 SU 09 S 1931 RED Cock 1073.599

30 L Mitchell Eastriggs Homing Club 3 13:46:10 155 1573 SU 09 S 6395 BLUE BAR Cock 1071.072

31 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:56:15 161 1639 SU 09 S 5234 BLUR BAR Cock 1070.419

32 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:56:52 161 1639 SU 09 S 5209 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1067.945

33 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 9 13:56:53 161 1324 SU 09 S 5247 BLUE Hen 1066.698

34 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 13:58:08 161 1573 SU 09 S 5361 GRIZZLE Hen 1062.654

35 RSR & RJ Rome Annan & District Homing Club 4 13:55:59 156 1295 SU 09 S 710 BLUE PIED Cock 1037.114

36 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:05:35 161 1573 SU 09 S 5347 BLUE PIED Cock 1033.927

37 L Mitchell Eastriggs Homing Club 3 13:59:04 155 1573 SU 09 S 6374 BLUE PIED Cock 1019.721

38 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:13:09 161 1573 SU 09 S 5385 CHEQUER Hen 1006.297

39 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 28 14:07:52 157 1564 SU 09 S 1508 BLUE PIED Hen 1000.062

40 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 14:39:00 175 428 SU 09 S 7832 BLUE Hen 998.149

41 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 14:05:06 155 264 GB 09 V 11336 RED Hen 992.599

42 J Martin Eastriggs Homing Club 4 14:06:45 155 1508 GB -9 V 40373 CHEQUER Hen 991.176

43 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 28 14:11:09 157 1564 SU 09 S 1578 CHEQUER Hen 988.383

44 A Nicholson Annan & District Homing Club 4 14:13:50 157 205 SU 09 S 678 BLUE BAR Hen 974.251

45 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:25:48 161 1573 SU 09 S 5420 CHEQUER Cock 963.262

46 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 14:20:12 157 124 SU 09 S 370 BLUE BAR Cock 952.598

47 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 14:17:54 155 264 SU 09 S 2864 MEALY Cock 948.468

48 S Allen Springfield Homing Club 12 14:18:52 155 264 GB 09 V 11308 BLUE Hen 945.294

49 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:34:04 161 1573 SU 09 S 5376 CHEQUER Cock 937.074

50 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:34:06 161 1573 SU 09 S 5424 BLUE BAR Hen 936.971

51 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:34:08 161 1573 SU 09 S 5402 GRIZZLE Hen 936.869

52 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:35:19 161 1573 SU 09 S 5401 GRIZZLE Cock 933.238

53 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 9 14:35:08 161 1324 SU 09 S 5257 CHEQUER PIED Cock 932.982

54 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:43:24 161 1573 SU 09 S 5384 CHEQUER Hen 909.167

55 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:44:01 161 1573 SU 09 S 5395 BLUE Cock 907.382

56 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:53:20 161 1573 SU 09 S 5394 CHEQUER Hen 881.236

57 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 14:59:47 161 1573 SU 09 S 5425 BLUE PIED Cock 864.001



58 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 11 14:54:43 157 211 SU 09 S 477 DARK Cock 851.607

59 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 32 15:08:29 161 1573 SU 09 S 5367 CHEQUER Hen 841.793

60 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 15:37:59 175 428 SU 09 S 7834 BLUE Cock 838.158

61 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 11 15:04:51 157 211 GB 09 B 10202 CHEQUER Hen 825.835

62 W Jamieson Annan & District Homing Club 11 15:05:49 157 211 SU 09 S 488 BLUE PIED Hen 823.458

63 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 8 16:03:18 175 428 SU 09 S 7846 CHEQUER Hen 784.205

64 T Skelton Springfield Homing Club 5 15:18:50 155 413 SU 09 S 2121 CHEQUER Cock 783.219

65 A Nicholson Annan & District Homing Club 4 16:48:17 157 205 SU 09 S 651 CHEQUER Hen 630.927

66 P E Heslop Annan & District Homing Club 3 17:48:16 157 124 SU 09 S 374 DARK CHEQUER Hen 554.811



SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Stafford

Liberated at 09:30:00 on 29/08/09 in a LIGHT WEST NORTH WEST wind

4 members sent in a total of 25 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 14:03:16 165 1258 SU 09 S 3666 CHEQUER Hen 1067.302

2 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 15:03:23 165 1258 SU 09 S 3655 CHEQUER Hen 874.843

3 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 15:29:41 165 1258 SU 09 S 3612 BLUE PIED Cock 810.874

4 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 15:58:53 167 899 SU 09 S 6972 CHEQUER Cock ABCDE 9.22 5.50 758.117

5 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 16:19:18 168 142 SU 09 S 5988 CHEQUER PIED Hen 722.751

6 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 16:22:45 165 1258 SU 09 S 3616 BLUE PIED Hen 706.621

7 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 11 16:51:36 165 1258 SU 09 S 3673 BLUE Hen 660.457

8 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 16:59:46 167 899 SU 09 S 6988 CHEQUER Hen 655.493

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.


